TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Baja, Inc.		09/09/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Techtronic Outdoor Products Technology Limited
Street Address:	22 Victoria Street
Internal Address:	Canon's Court
City:	Hamilton
State/Country:	BERMUDA
Postal Code:	HM12
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BERMUDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3223641	BAJA MOTORSPORTS
Registration Number:	4115674	DIRT BUG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Billie Jean Smith

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 029606-5010 & 5002 US00

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005110 FRAME: 0751

OF \$65.00 3223641

Name: Billie Jean Smith
Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3300
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jaime L. Treml

Signature: //jaime I. treml/

Date: 09/12/2013

Total Attachments: 2
source=13856977_Executed_Trademark_Assignment#page1.tif
source=13856977_Executed_Trademark_Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005110 FRAME: 0752

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made by and between Baja, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an address of 1428 Pearman Dairy Road, Anderson, South Carolina 29625 (hereinafter "Assignor") and Techtronic Outdoor Products Technology Limited, a Bermuda Corporation, having an address of Canon's Court, 22 Victoria Street, Hamilton HM12 Bermuda (hereinafter "Assignee") on this 9th day of September, 2013 ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the intellectual property identified in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Properties"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Properties and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Properties and all common law rights in the Properties, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Properties and its right to sue for past infringement of the Properties and to recover any and all damages and awards for such infringement.

BAJA, INC. ("Assignor")
Signature:
Name: <u>Jonathan Storie</u>
Title: President
TECHTRONIC OUTDOOR PRODUCTS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED ("Assignee")
Signature:

Title: Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 005110 FRAME: 0753

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BAJA MOTORSPORTS	United States of	3223641	4/3/2007
	America		
DIRT BUG	United States of	4115674	3/20/2012
	America		
BAJA MOTORSPORTS	Canada	TMA771236	7/6/2010

US Copyright Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BAJA GROUND COVER EMBEDDED CAMO PATTERN	VAu956078	12/28/2007
BAJA GROUND COVER EMBEDDED CAMO PATTERN	VAu956659	12/3/2007
BAJA GROUND COVER EMBEDDED CAMO PATTERN	VAu958841	2/27/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 005110 FRAME: 0754

RECORDED: 09/12/2013